

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA (Department of Commercial Taxes)

No.ADCOM(Enf)/SZ/CTO-46/DTN-RLY/23-24

Office of the Additional Commissioner of Commissioner Taxes (Enforcement) South Zone, VTK-2, B Block Koramangala, Bengaluru-560047

Date: 8-01-2024

AUCTION NOTICE

The Penalty Order No. ADCOM(Enf)/SZ/CTO-46/DTN-RLY/23-24 dated:20-11-2023 was passed and the below mentioned Goods were detained/seized by the undersigned as per the provisions of Section 129 of Central Goods and Service Tax Act and concurrent section of the State Goods and Service Tax Act / Section 20 of the Integrated Goods and Service Act, 2017. In furtherance to the proceedings the Goods put up for auction are as follows.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Packets as per physical verification	Value
1	Double Black Tobacco	10000	391739
2	Kamla Pasand Pan masala	2000	368697
3	Hans Chaap Tobacco	2400	331826
4	Zafrani Zarda	88	158170
5	Raj Nivas	100	639600
6	Shaher Pillipatti	600	82956
TOTAL			1972988

Last Date for submitting bids in	Place	O/o The Additional Commissioner Of Commercial Taxes(Enforcement),3 rd floor,vtk-2,"B" Block, Rajendra Nagar,Koramangala,Bengaluru-560047
sealed covers	Date:	16/01/2024
	Time	Before 5:00 PM
Opening of bids in sealed Cover	Place	O/o The Additional Commissioner Of Commercial Taxes(Enforcement),3 rd floor,vtk-2,"B" Block, Rajendra Nagar,Koramangala,Bengaluru-560047
	Date:	17/01/2024
	Time	11:30 AM

Conditions:-

- 1. The goods will be Auctioned in "As is Where is" condition.
- 2. The Bidders before bidding may verify the goods which is unloaded at the premises of Office of the Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes(Enforcement), South Zone, Bengaluru on or before 16/01/2024 from 11.00 AM to 5.00 PM at their cost
- 3. The Bidders Shall Furnish the Postal address, e-mail address and Mobile Number for communication.

- 4. The Bidders May bid for the above goods, shall deposit Earnest Money of Rs.1,00,000/-(One Lakh only) by way of D.D. drawn in favor of Commercial Tax Officer (Enforcement)-46,SZ, Bangalore. The Bids which are not accompanied by DD for the EMD will not be considered for Auction.
- 5. The bidders are required to quote their bid in sealed cover by specifying the Rate in Rupees item wise (excluding applicable GST) The Bid in Sealed Cover with the DD for EMD should be submitted in the O/o The Additional Commissioner Of Commercial Taxes(Enforcement),3rd floor,vtk-2,"B" Block, Rajendra Nagar,Koramangala,Bengaluru-560047 during office hours on or before 5.00PM 16/01/2024
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or call off the Auction Sale before the Proceedings are completed, for certain reasons.
- 7. The Bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed on the Notice Board. If the quoted Prices are reasonable, the Bidder with highest quoted price will be intimated through e-mail/ sms only to take the possession of the goods, therefore, bidders are here by advised to check their e mail. The successful Bidder shall make the Full payment of bid amount.
- 8. The successful bidder, if registered under the GST Act has to pay the applicable CGST, SGST, IGST and Cess under RCM before taking delivery of the goods.
- 9. The successful bidder, if not registered under the GST Act has to pay the applicable CGST, SGST, IGST and Cess after obtaining Temporary registration under GST Act-2017 from the undersigned and submit the Payment Challan before taking delivery of the goods.
- 10. The successful bidder shall deposit the bid amount through Online within three days of intimation from the undersigned and shall remove material within two days after making Full payment of bid amount. In case the successful bidder fails to deposit the bid amount within the stipulated time, the EMD is forfeited, and the bid will be awarded to next highest bidder or fresh Auction Proceedings will be initiated if the quoted prices are not reasonable.
- 11. The unsuccessful bidders shall get back the EMD after completion of the Auction proceedings.

12. For further information the bidders may contact undersigned thought Phone:8310136607/9902932769

Commercial Tax Officer
Enforcement-46
Commercial Taxi Officer
(Enf)-46, SZ, Bangalore.

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforcement) South Zone, Bangalore, for kind information.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Vigilance), Bangalore with a request to display the auction notice in the Notice Boards.
- 3. Assistant Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (enf)- HQ, South Zone, Bengaluru